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MINNESOTA  

Oriane Casale 
Department of Employment and Economic 
Development  
Great Northern Building 
12th Floor 
180 East Fifth Street 
St Paul MN 55101-1678 
651-259-7383 
oriane.casale@state.mn.us 
 
Bill McMahon  
Department of Employment and Economic 
Development  
Great Northern Building 
12th Floor 
180 East Fifth Street 
St Paul MN 55101-1678 
651-259-7601 
Bill.mcmahon@state.mn.us 
 

OREGON  

Gary Sincick  
Oregon Employment Department  
875 Union Street NE Salem, OR 97311 
Gary.m.sincick@oregon.gov  
 

MONTANA  

Steve Duthie  
Montana Department of Labor & Industry  
1315 Lockey  
Helena, MT 59601  
406-444-3190 
Sduthie@mt.gov 
 

Emily Trautman 

Montana Dept. of Labor and Industry  

1315 Lockey   

Helena, MT 59601  

emily.trautman@mt.gov  

 

NEVADA 

Bharman Gulati  

Nevada Department of Employment & Training   

Database Analyst  

500 East 3rd Street    

Carson City, NV 89713  

b-gulati@detr.nv.gov   

775-684-0372 

 

 

NORTH CAROLINA  

Jeff DeBellis  

North Carolina Dept. of Commerce  

301 N. Wilmington Street   

Raleigh NC 27699-4329 

jeff.debellis@commerce.nc.gov  

Steve Pennington  

North Carolina Dept. of Commerce  

Analyst  

301 N. Wilmington Street   

Raleigh NC 27699-4329 

steven.pennington@commerce.nc.gov  

919-707-1529 

 

SOUTH CAROLINA 

Aniha Davis 
South Carolina Department of Employment and 
Workforce 
Database Administrator II 
1550 Gadsden Street, Columbia, South Carolina 
29201 
(803) 737-2359  
ACDavis@DEW.SC.GOV  
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UTAH  

Matthew Steadman  
LEWIS  
140 East 300 South Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
385-290-9498  
mattsteadman@utah.gov 
 

VIRGINIA  

Kyle Davis  

Virginia Employment Commission  

Statistician/Analyst  

6606 West Broad Street   

Richmond, VA 23230 

kyle.davis@vec.virginia.gov   

804-786-8378 

Erica Lashley  

Virginia Employment Commission 

Statistician/Analyst  

6606 West Broad Street   

Richmond, VA 23230 

Erica.lashley@vec.virginia.gov  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

WASHINGTON 

Sarah McGraw  

Washington Employment Security Dept Deputy 

Operations Manager  

212 Maple Park Ave SE   

Olympia, WA 98501 

sarah.mcgraw@esd.wa.gov   

360-623-0654 

 

WISCONSIN 

Joe Jaehnke  
Wisconsin Dept of Workforce Development  
201 East Washington Avenue – Room E100  
Madison, WI 53703  
608-266-2869 
Joseph.jaehnke@dwd.wisconsin.gov 
 

Heather Thompson 
Wisconsin Dept of Workforce Development  
Deputy Director 
201 East Washington Avenue – Room E100  
Madison, WI 53703  
608-733-3932 
Heather.Thompson@dwd.wisconsin.gov  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ANALYST RESOURCE CENTER  

Amanda Rohrer  
Department of Employment and Economic 
Development  
Great Northern Building 
12th Floor 
180 East Fifth Street 
St Paul MN 55101-1678 
651-259-7398 
Amanda.Rohrer@state.mn.us  
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